

Uldaho Law

Digital Commons @ Uldaho Law

Not Reported

Idaho Supreme Court Records & Briefs

12-28-2017

State v. Coats Respondent's Brief Dckt. 44872

Follow this and additional works at: https://digitalcommons.law.uidaho.edu/not_reported

Recommended Citation

"State v. Coats Respondent's Brief Dckt. 44872" (2017). *Not Reported*. 4208.
https://digitalcommons.law.uidaho.edu/not_reported/4208

TABLE OF CONTENTS

	<u>PAGE</u>
TABLE OF AUTHORITIES	ii
STATEMENT OF THE CASE.....	1
Nature Of The Case	1
Statement Of The Facts And Course Of The Proceedings	1
ISSUES	3
ARGUMENT	4
I. Substantial Competent Evidence Admitted At Trial Supports The Jury’s Conclusion That Coats Was Guilty Of Grand Theft (Count V)	4
A. Introduction.....	4
B. Standard Of Review	4
C. Coats’s Conviction Is Supported By Substantial Evidence	5
II. Conviction On Both Counts V And VII, Under The Specific Facts Of This Case, Violated Coats’s Double Jeopardy Rights.....	7
A. Introduction.....	7
B. Standard Of Review	8
C. Because, Under The Specific Facts Of This Case, Count VII Is An Included Offense Of Count V, It Should Be Merged Into Count V	8
CONCLUSION.....	9
CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE	10

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

<u>CASES</u>	<u>PAGE</u>
<u>Blockburger v. United States</u> , 284 U.S. 299 (1932)	8
<u>Schiro v. Farley</u> , 510 U.S. 222 (1994)	8
<u>State v. Bush</u> , 131 Idaho 22, 951 P.2d 1249 (1997)	8
<u>State v. McKinney</u> , 153 Idaho 837, 291 P.3d 1036 (2013)	9
<u>State v. Miller</u> , 131 Idaho 288, 955 P.2d 603 (Ct. App. 1997).....	4
<u>State v. Moore</u> , 148 Idaho 887, 231 P.3d 532 (Ct. App. 2010)	5
<u>State v. Perry</u> , 150 Idaho 209, 245 P.3d 961 (2010).....	7, 8
<u>State v. Reyes</u> , 121 Idaho 570, 826 P.2d 919 (Ct. App. 1992)	4
 <u>STATUTES</u>	
I.C. § 18-2402(6).....	6
I.C. § 18-2403	5, 6, 7, 8
I.C. § 18-2407	5, 6, 7, 8
I.C. § 18-2409	7
I.C. § 18-3125	7, 8
I.C. § 18-3128	7
 <u>CONSTITUTIONAL PROVISIONS</u>	
U.S. Const. amend. V.....	8
